
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023438 PCN Date: 06-OCT-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Part numbers sold to LEAR, APTIV, and CONTINENTAL to be consumed in Mexico sites

Descrip�on of Changes
This change is for customers from North America only.   Change the shipping point from EP20 and WCDC to HL20 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Op�mize the shipping routes, using na�onal shipping points for local customers
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

22-OCT-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-936119-1 NO
1418844-1 NO
1418850-3 NO
1703414-1 NO
174044-2 NO
174046-2 NO
174057-2 NO "0-0174057-2"
2141648-1 NO
2209521-2 NO
929939-3 NO

967067-1 NO "0-0967067-1", "EG9740-000",
"AMP-0-0967067-1"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1418844-1 NO
1418850-3 NO
1703414-1 NO
2141648-1 NO
929939-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1418844-1 NO
1418850-3 NO
1703414-1 NO
2141648-1 NO
929939-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

929939-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-
936119-1 NO

1418844-
1 NO

1418850-
3 NO

174044-2 NO
174046-2 NO
174057-2 NO "0-0174057-2"
2209521-
2 NO

929939-3 NO

967067-1 NO "0-0967067-1", "EG9740-000",
"AMP-0-0967067-1"




