

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023438 PCN Date: 06-OCT-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Part numbers sold to LEAR, APTIV, and CONTINENTAL to be consumed in Mexico sites

Description of Changes

This change is for customers from North America only. Change the shipping point from EP20 and WCDC to HL20

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement. Optimize the shipping routes, using national shipping points for local customers						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
22-OCT-2022						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
No Mixed Shipments						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-936119-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
1703414-1	NO						
174044-2	NO						
<u> 174046-2</u>	NO						
<u>174057-2</u>	NO			"0-0174057-2"			
2141648-1	NO						
2209521-2	NO						
929939-3	NO						
<u>967067-1</u>	NO			"0-0967067-1", "EG9740-000", "AMP-0-0967067-1"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1418844-1	NO						
1418850-3	NO						
1703414-1	NO						
2141648-1	NO						
929939-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1418844-1	NO						
1418850-3	NO						
1703414-1	NO						
2141648-1	NO						
929939-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>929939-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 936119-1	NO						
1418844- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
174044-2	NO						
174046-2	NO						
174057-2	NO			"0-0174057-2"			
2209521- <u>2</u>	NO						
929939-3	NO						
967067-1	NO			"0-0967067-1", "EG9740-000", "AMP-0-0967067-1"			